

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2299/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2011 in CRRC No.2007/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R.MOHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.K. VIJAYA KUMAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

WITH
SLP (CRLP) NO...CRL.MP 9890/2012
(With appln. for c/delay in filing the SLP and office report)

Date: 23/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s)
SR 2299/12 Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. S. Beno Bencigar, Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.

PR 9890/12 Mr. Jayanath Nath Raj, Adv.
for Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.

For Respondent(s)
SR 2299/12 Mr. Jayanath Nath Raj, Adv.
for Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.

PR 9890/12 Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. S. Beno Bencigar, Adv.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (Crl.) No...Crl.M.P. 9890/2012
Delay condoned.

....2/-

: 2 :

Issue notice in SLP (Crl.) No...Crl.M.P. 9890/2012.
Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, advocate, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent.
Connect with Special Leave Petition (Criminal) No. 2299 of 2012.
Put up these cases on May 04, 2012, for final disposal.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master